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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

February 23, 2011

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)
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Rank

Michigan

Ohio St.

Penn St.

Alabama

Texas

Tennessee

Georgia

LSU

Florida

Auburn

Nebraska

Oklahoma

Texas A&M

Notre Dame

Southern California

Wisconsin

South Carolina

Clemson

Michigan St.

Florida St.

Iowa

Arkansas

Washington

Virginia Tech

Kentucky

Missouri

BYU

UCLA

Oregon

North Carolina

California

Texas Tech

North Carolina St.

West Virginia

Mississippi

Arizona

Mississippi St.

Illinois

Miami (FL)

Pittsburgh

Oklahoma St.

Louisville

Kansas St.

East Carolina

Minnesota

Purdue

Name

782776

842221

729636

712747

704580

698465

556476

649023

633579

688692

599648

508426

577338

565565

479444

559035

536675

530500

514894

498890

494095

413591

397581

463631

462488

369240

368283

362253

356387

349500

405112

342647

341261

394274

391289

387857

384995

325126

315452

312991

355684

354537

298897

297987

346593

336443

Accum Attendance

  101.75

  102.88

   97.16

  110.51

  100.53

   97.39

  100.00

  100.34

  102.22

   98.44

  105.67

  103.20

   99.37

  100.00

   85.36

   99.43

   95.54

   94.38

   98.07

   86.60

  100.00

   95.74

   91.40

  100.00

   97.73

   90.04

   95.84

   66.25

  110.00

   97.08

   80.60

  106.20

   98.77

   93.87

   92.27

   95.86

   99.85

   86.19

   70.18

   80.25

   84.38

  120.59

   99.63

   99.33

   99.03

   76.90

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

  111825

  105278

  104234

  101821

  100654

   99781

   92746

   92718

   90511

   86087

   85664

   84738

   82477

   80795

   79907

   79862

   76668

   75786

   73556

   71270

   70585

   68932

   66264

   66233

   66070

   61540

   61381

   60376

   59398

   58250

   57873

   57108

   56877

   56325

   55898

   55408

   54999

   54188

   52575

   52165

   50812

   50648

   49816

   49665

   49513

   48063

769307

818632

750974

644966

700833

717213

556476

646800

619836

699608

567469

492672

581014

565565

561642

562247

561750

562107

525035

576100

494095

432000

435000

463631

473242

410094

384270

546816

324000

360000

502593

322644

345498

420000

424060

404621

385574

377220

449496

390000

421526

294000

300000

300000

350000

437500

Sum Stad 
Capacity
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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

February 23, 2011

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)
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80
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83

84

85

86
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88

89

90

91

92

Rank

Arizona St.

Rutgers

Colorado

Georgia Tech

Oregon St.

Utah

Virginia

Iowa St.

Kansas

TCU

Indiana

South Fla.

Air Force

Syracuse

Baylor

Stanford

UCF

Maryland

Boston College

Connecticut

Hawaii

Northwestern

Cincinnati

San Diego St.

Fresno St.

Vanderbilt

Boise St.

Navy

Houston

Army

Wake Forest

Southern Miss.

UTEP

Duke

Marshall

Rice

Washington St.

Memphis

SMU

Tulane

Colorado St.

La.-Monroe

New Mexico

Wyoming

UNLV

Temple

Name

287657

282076

281182

278696

273054

272754

318212

317767

313955

254797

251718

285946

240560

240385

240259

240254

277301

235007

268585

229488

298486

218696

245472

238930

238841

232885

199611

163266

190366

158334

182843

176400

176097

201248

162276

178994

147194

143509

164602

162543

111998

125603

125330

124747

123672

123088

Accum Attendance

   65.09

   89.63

   87.41

   84.45

   99.64

  100.98

   73.92

   82.54

   89.26

   95.74

   79.62

   98.57

   85.87

   77.05

   80.09

   80.08

   87.40

   76.05

   86.22

   95.62

   74.62

   79.01

  100.19

   66.93

   83.16

   83.61

  103.96

   96.04

   99.15

   79.31

   96.74

   81.67

   56.99

   84.70

   71.14

   54.41

   65.25

   38.34

   73.48

   33.28

   68.92

   61.01

   53.25

   68.14

   56.01

   29.93

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

   47943

   47013

   46864

   46449

   45509

   45459

   45459

   45395

   44851

   42466

   41953

   40849

   40093

   40064

   40043

   40042

   39614

   39168

   38369

   38248

   37311

   36449

   35067

   34133

   34120

   33269

   33269

   32653

   31728

   31667

   30474

   29400

   29350

   28750

   27046

   25571

   24532

   23918

   23515

   23220

   22400

   20934

   20888

   20791

   20612

   20515

441936

314724

321678

330000

274044

270102

430500

385000

351750

266148

316152

290087

280152

312000

300000

300000

317261

309000

311500

240000

400000

276810

245000

357000

287217

278530

192000

170000

192000

199645

189000

216000

309000

237587

228114

329000

225600

374280

224000

488369

162500

205862

235344

183084

220800

411192

Sum Stad 
Capacity
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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

February 23, 2011

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)
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130
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132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Rank

Central Mich.

Tulsa

Nevada

Louisiana Tech

Toledo

Ohio

Middle Tenn.

Troy

Fla. Atlantic

UAB

Utah St.

Northern Ill.

North Texas

Arkansas St.

La.-Lafayette

FIU

Kent St.

New Mexico St.

Eastern Mich.

Miami (OH)

Western Ky.

San Jose St.

Western Mich.

Bowling Green

Buffalo

Idaho

Akron

Ball St.

Oklahoma

TCU

Virginia Tech

Georgia

Nebraska

Indiana

Auburn

South Carolina

Navy

Virginia Tech

Florida St.

Maryland

Army

North Carolina

Baylor

Texas A&M

Virginia Tech

Michigan St.

Name

102238

122272

137032

116908

116000

114277

114143

94736

92222

110162

107265

88801

106306

86969

86915

82724

96911

95433

79426

77593

72884

86842

85528

66532

77883

76379

61108

53683

96009

94118

86587

84444

78802

78790

78603

75802

75614

72379

72217

69348

69223

68919

68211

65622

65453

61519

Accum Attendance

   67.58

   67.93

   65.27

   63.68

   73.66

   79.36

   61.37

   63.16

   63.04

   25.50

   70.07

   57.29

   58.09

   56.64

   56.07

   82.72

   64.61

   52.42

   52.60

   63.90

   65.92

   47.52

   47.20

   55.44

   44.74

   79.56

   33.95

   39.77

  134.75

  102.44

   94.42

  108.96

   98.50

   85.92

  107.68

  106.39

   95.15

   98.10

  100.51

   97.66

  100.11

   96.73

   97.44

   74.42

   86.00

   94.01

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

   20448

   20379

   19576

   19485

   19333

   19046

   19024

   18947

   18444

   18360

   17878

   17760

   17718

   17394

   17383

   16545

   16152

   15906

   15885

   15519

   14577

   14474

   14255

   13306

   12981

   12730

   10185

    8947

   96009

   94118

   86587

   84444

   78802

   78790

   78603

   75802

   75614

   72379

   72217

   69348

   69223

   68919

   68211

   65622

   65453

   61519

151275

180000

209951

183600

157488

144000

186000

150000

146300

432000

153078

155000

183000

153540

155000

100000

150000

182058

151000

121430

110565

182736

181200

120000

174078

96000

180000

135000

71252

91878

91704

77497

80000

91704

73000

71250

79469

73778

71851

71008

69144

71250

70000

88175

76109

65438

Sum Stad 
Capacity

5

6

7
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6

6
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5

5

6

6

5

6

5

5

5
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6

5

5

5

6

6

5

6

6

6

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Total 
Games

Dallas, TX

Pasadena, CA

Landover, MD

Jacksonville, FL

Arlington, TX

Landover, MD

Glendale, AZ

Atlanta, GA

East Rutherford, NJ

Charlotte, NC

Atlanta, GA

Baltimore, MD

Philadelphia, PA

Atlanta, GA

Houston, TX

Arlington, TX

Miami Gardens, FL

Orlando, FL
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NCAA ACCUMULATED ATTENDANCE REPORT

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

February 23, 2011

Division Bowl 
Subdivision 

(FBS)
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141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

Rank

Colorado St.

Missouri

Washington

Arizona

Missouri

Notre Dame

North Carolina St.

Texas Tech

Oregon St.

Rutgers

Kentucky

Texas Tech

Georgia Tech

Kansas St.

Miami (OH)

Troy

Fresno St.

Miami (OH)

Name

60989

58060

57921

57593

55788

54251

48962

48213

46138

41292

41207

40121

39362

38468

38168

29159

25449

12031

Accum Attendance

   80.12

   96.77

   87.76

   88.60

   70.22

  108.32

   74.82

   67.67

   57.67

   51.96

   57.23

   43.54

   80.09

   48.42

   95.31

   42.11

   82.09

   18.65

Accum Percent 
Capacity

Avg Attendance

   60989

   58060

   57921

   57593

   55788

   54251

   48962

   48213

   46138

   41292

   41207

   40121

   39362

   38468

   38168

   29159

   25449

   12031

76125

60000

66000

65000

79451

50086

65438

71252

80000

79469

72000

92158

49147

79451

40048

69247

31000

64500

Sum Stad 
Capacity

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Total 
Games

Denver, CO

St. Louis, MO

San Diego, CA

San Antonio, TX

Kansas City, MO

Bronx, NY

Orlando, FL

Dallas, TX

Arlington, TX

East Rutherford, NJ

Birmingham, AL

Dallas, TX

Shreveport, LA

Kansas City, MO

Mobile, AL

New Orleans, LA

Boise, ID

Detroit, MI


